TCL Communication Ltd.

7/F, Block F4, TCL Communication Technology Building, TCL International E City, Zhong Shan Yuan Road, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, P.R. China 518052

Date: December 19, 2018

Declaration

We, **TCL Communication Ltd.**, declare that the device, **FCC ID: 2ACCJB105**, does not support any non-US channels in all the operational mode(s). All non-US frequencies, US 2.4G channel 12-13 and Country code selection are disabled through proprietary software and are not user changeable.

Should you have any question or comment regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely yours,

Gong Zhizhou / Product Certification Manager

TCL Communication Ltd.

Tel: +8675536611722

Fax: +8675536612000-81722 E-mail: zhizhou.gong@tcl.com